4-169TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

Other pin compatible driver families are the TC1426/
27/28, TC4426/27/28, and TC4426A/27A/28A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Configuration Range
TC426COA 8-Pin SOIC Inverting 0°C to +70°C
TC426CPA 8-Pin PDIP Inverting 0°C to +70°C
TC426EOA 8-Pin SOIC Inverting –40°C to +85°C
TC426EPA 8-Pin SOIC Complementary –40°C to +85°C
TC426IJA 8-Pin CerDIP Inverting –25°C to +85°C
TC426MJA 8-Pin CerDIP Inverting –55°C to +125°C
TC427COA 8-Pin SOIC Noninverting 0°C to +70°C
TC427CPA 8-Pin PDIP Noninverting 0°C to +70°C
TC427EOA 8-Pin SOIC Noninverting –40°C to +85°C
TC427EPA 8-Pin SOIC Complementary –40°C to +85°C
TC427IJA 8-Pin CerDIP Noninverting –25°C to +85°C
TC427MJA 8-Pin CerDIP Noninverting –55°C to +125°C
TC428COA 8-Pin SOIC Complementary 0°C to +70°C
TC428CPA 8-Pin PDIP Complementary 0°C to +70°C
TC428EOA 8-Pin SOIC Complementary –40°C to +85°C
TC428EPA 8-Pin SOIC Complementary –40°C to +85°C
TC428IJA 8-Pin CerDIP Complementary –25°C to +85°C
TC428MJA 8-Pin CerDIP Complementary –55°C to +125°C
4-170 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
TC426
TC427
TC428